Rules 4.34-CVL

{a) Insert full name of
company

(b} Insert full name(s)
and address(es)

{c) Insert date

Presenter's
name, address
and reference (if
any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s
Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For Official Use

Company Number
| 07304120 |

(a) Solvert Ltd

We, (b) Andrew Little

8 High Street

Yarm

Stockton on Tees TS15 9AE

Peter Willam Gray

8 High Street

Yarm

Stockton on Tees TS15 9AE

the Liquidators of the above named company, attach a statement of the company’s affairs

as at (¢) 17 December 2014

DR NS W O\ il

Date 7 e

A

Andrew Little

Rowlands Restructurning & Insolvency

8 High Street

Yarm

Stockton on Tees, TS15 SAE
54761

I

2012/2014 #389
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY

|




Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs
SOLVERT LTD

Statement as to affairs of Solvert Ltd
on the 17 December 2014 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true
Full Name Mr Kristan James Wadrop

Signed %

Dated |2 /20

SATURDAY

*A3N3PQZ7
A15 201212014 #387

COMPANIES HOUSE
Signature Date V2 2/ A

2




A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Book Value Estimated to Realise

£ £
Assets Subject to Specific Charge
Assets Subject to Fixed Charge
Assets Subject to Floating Charge
Assets not Subject to Charge
Cash at Bank at appointment 10,840 10,840
Available to preferential creditors 10,840 10,840

Signature KQ»)(:.AP«Q( Date "/ N2/ 14y
ﬁé"




A1 - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated to Realise

£ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 10,840
Liabifities
Wages (800)
Hacliday Pay {4,846)
(5,646)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 5,194
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 5,194
Debts secured by fioating charge 0
Total assets availlable to unsecured creditors 5,194
Unsecured non-preferential claims
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Employees (391,614)
Trade and Expense Creditors (395,282)
{786,896)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards non preferential creditors (781,702)
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge ho!ders)
Share Capital
Ordinary (40)
(40}
Estimated Surplus {Deficiency) as regards members {781,742)

Signature Mwo«ﬁz/ Date | AN/ 4
e N2




\\\.A\“
...Tw_\”,_\ﬁ._ aeq '\QV«OQN anjeubig

4A0 ()

000 Zl 092'/6¢ 8S.L ybnoigsaippiyy weymaN Aqinod ‘poomyinog o/ sawer uejsiy ‘dospepp

000 00 2$6'1L72 aJuelq boed a7 0cg 8/ 'UOS|pn Wapisaid np any ‘ge jusuUoOnAuUg Zang

000 00 000°01 NV8 L3N djiseamaN Weybuisjoop "aAlsQ yInos vl BAOUN] JOYS

IOPO

000 000 X112 zg weybuiung 58991 xog Od sjuawded Aouepunpay

3rg LVN epseomaN P17 S101SaAU)

000 00 0SZ'/EL j2a4)g Jabulels) Je-Gg ‘asnoy yooiqhely 10014 Yis Aynb3 Jeys yuoN

000 00 00S'1 XQE L3N AliseomaN apisAeny 0L | ‘@sno} apiskend d77 ONdA

000 00 000°SL 3dS SS.L Ybnoigsaippiy 2dIoyjur] 'PEOY MOLIBH | (W) ueady| ‘AajzeH
Z1¥ 1§19

000 00 000'01 aNyYsIalsnoj9 WeYud)sys ‘Weluag ‘leH pio weyluag weyjuag vd9

3 Ayanosas uaalb plau | 3 JuRUIED

JO anfep >u_._:umm ajeq >=.=..u&m Aue JO sjiejaqg | jqap jo junowy Aauooumoa .._u_..sv SSIIPPY 10 1011p31d JO sWieN

uoissassod s Auedwod ayy ul Auadozd Jano ayn Jo uonuslal Buluie)d sioypald pue saaAI3s Jo spoob jo Aiddns ay) Jo aoueape ul
pied sjunowe Buiungd siawoisnd pue syuswaaibe sjes [euonpuod Jo Buises) [pReys ‘aseydsind-aiy Japun s10Hpald AUB APJUapI PUE SJOPPaID |8 9PN|oUl }SNW NOA J1ON

QL7 LA3ATOS - SHOLIAIYD ANVdINOD 8




\Alﬂ\\\nn\\\\\

AN AVEAEE L

ﬂw@&\u 3 V_ ainjevbig

00 0% [jejol
HODZ 0£3N
SP|I8YS YHON YINOWauA |
004 00 | 004 Areuipag BALQ MIIAIIW £/ peayR}IyMm Hep
4N0 8S .1 ubnoigsajppIy
weyman Aqinoo doipeps
004l 00§ Ll 0ol Aeuip1Q poomuyinos 02 SSLUEr UBJSIY
4N0 8S1 ubnoqsalppiy
weymaN AqnoD
0021 001 Ll 001 Aeuipig poomyinog o/ dospepn Aisiiy
189 /Hy feung pjaybun
pEOY 2u0)sSpos)
00z 00 | Z 001 Aeuipio Allo4 ayL Aairy ynay
3dS
s ybnoigsaippiyy adioyjun
00 L Qo1 L 001l >._mC_U._O peOY MOLEH L >m—NmI Haljed uelia)
J4¥ 01 S1 1eapay UM P11 sedIneg
0 ¢ (He [4 00|} feuipio 2ua]) UOHIM 8YL uoneAcuU] 1dd
3 dn pajjea 3 dn pajes 3 P9y F areys pIoy 1aployaleys
junowe jejol aseys Jad Junowy saleys jo JAquinN | Jo Junowe jeujwoN | sadeys jo adA] {aposisod yum) ssauppy J0 aweN | "oN

017 L1Y3AT0S - SYIATOHIUVHS 2




